
 

*Indicates a per item or per course fee 
**is eligible for reimbursement  Board Approval Pending 

 

2026-2027 SGA Fee Schedule 

SGA is committed to keeping school fees as minimal as possible for our families. Fees must not exceed actual costs. 
All fees are maximum allowable. Max aggregate fees for students will not exceed $5,000 including fund raised 
money. 

1. MIDDLE SCHOOL/HIGH SCHOOL (Grades 7-12) 
• AP Exam*        $105.00 
• AP Exam Late Fee*       $45.00 
• Art Class fee for general supplies*      $15.00 
• Cosplay Class fee for general supplies     $15.00 
• National Junior Honor Society/Honor Society    $20.00 
• Educational Field Trip*       $35.00 
• Senior Trip (changes annually based on destination)    $400.00 
• Graduation Cap & Gown       $90.00 
• Close Up Educational Tour to DC and NYC     $3200.00 
• Robotics Competition Fee*      $20.00 
• 3D Printing Class Fee*       $15.00 
• Drones Class Fee*       $20.00 
• MineCraft Programming       $ 5.00 
• Programming        $20.00 
• Concurrent Enrollment per credit*      $15.00 
• Concurrent Enrollment Textbook**      $150.00 
• Concurrent Enrollment Lab*      $40.00 
• Summer Camp Activity*       $25.00 
• JROTC required apparel*       $150.00 

 
2. FUNDRAISERS 

• Lunch/Concessions Fundraiser*      $1.00—$15.00 
• Student Sponsored Activities*      $45.00 
• Yearbook        $20.00 
• Student Parking Space Rental      $50.00 

 
3. OTHER FEES 

• School Sponsored Activity Required Student Apparel*   $75.00 
• National Junior Honor Society/Honor Society pins    $10.00 
• Credit Recovery/Grade replacement*     $50.00 
• UTU Accuplacer Test*       $10.00 
• JROTC uniform cleaning fee      $30.00 
• Adobe Certified Professional License     $125.00 

 
4. NON-FEE WAIVERABLE FEES 

• Optional Student Apparel*       $75.00 
• Lost Textbook/Library books*      $15.00 
• Lost/Damaged Chromebook*      $320.00 
• Lost/Damaged Computer Science Equipment*    $10.00-2000.00 
• Lost/Damaged JROTC issued uniform*     $50-$500.00 
• Paypal/Square convenience fee       3.49% + $0.49 
• F-1 Student Application Fee      $100.00 
• F-1 Foreign exchange student tuition     $9140.00 



 

*Indicates a per item or per course fee 
**is eligible for reimbursement  Board Approval Pending 

 

 

SOLICITATION OF FUNDS PROHIBITED. All soliciting of funds from school children for purposes other than 
school activities and school projects is prohibited. Exceptions to this rule may be made by written permission from 
the Director.  

FEE WAIVER ELIGIBILITY:  Fees are subject to waiver as per USBE Board rule 
https://schools.utah.gov/adminrules/R277-407 

RIGHT TO APPEAL: Parents may appeal if SGA denies a fee waiver application. See SGA policy 531: Student 
School Fee Policy. 



St George Academy
Fiscal Year 2026-2027 Spend Plan

Fee Description Amount Notes

AP Exam Paid to the College Board for each student's exam $105.00 per test

AP late fee Covers late fee for an AP exam $45.00

Art Class Fee Paint, canvas, paper, pencils and basic art supplies per student $15.00

Cosplay Class Fee Thread, fabric, glue and basic sewing supplies $15.00

National Junior Honor
Society/Honor Society

Dues pay for supplies and consumables needed for service projects througout the year
and yearly membership dues for the school. $20.00 per year

Educational Field Trip
Used for entry fee for extra cirriculuar destinations for academic and seminar classes,

including national parks, museums and other fee entry entities $35.00 per trip

Senior Trip Used to fund transporation and entry fee for senior trip destination $400.00 seniors only

Graduation Cap/Gown
Pays for a senior's cap, gown, and tassle worn during the SGA commencement

ceremony $90.00
graduating

seniors only

Close Up Civic Educational Tour to
DC and NYC Logding, food, travel, admission for ticketed entry events $3,200.00

Robotics Competition Fee Admission for competition $20.00

3D printing Class Fee Provides each student with consumables (i.e. fillament) for the course $15.00

Drone Class FEe Partial payment for consumable course liscence $20.00

MineCraft Programming Course Partial payment for consumable course liscence $5.00

Programming 1 Partial payment for consumable course liscence $20.00

Concurrent Enrollment Paid to UTU for class registration $15.00

Concurrent Enrollment Textbook Paid to UTU for required texts, reimbursable with reciept $150.00

Concurrent enrollment lab Paid to UTU for lab access $40.00

Summer Camp Activity
Used to pay for items given to the student during the select summer camp as well as

compensation for the instructor (if any) $25.00

JROTC Required Apparel Purchase of items for the JROTC soft uniform, dress shirt, polo, PE T-shirt $150.00

Lunch/Concessions Fundraiser
Used weekly to purchase food items from Chick-fillet to support club activities and

events, and or hand made items provided by clubs. $1.00-$15.00

School Sponsored Activties
Decorations, venues, refresements, posters and keepsakes in relation to school dances

and activities held on and off campus. $45.00

Yearbook Used to purchasce the yearbook at the end of the year $20.00

Student Parking Space Rental
If approved, a student may rent a parking space in the general parking lot at St.

George Academy for the duration of the school year $50.00



School Sponsord Activity Required
Student Apparel

Used to purchchase jackets, shirts or other wearable items with the school or club
logo that is required for participation in a school sponsored event or acitivity $75.00

National Junior Honor
Society/Honor Society pins Optional purchase of member and leadership pins $10.00

Credit Recovery/Grade
Replacement Pays for class an adminstration fee $50.00

UTU Accuplacer Test Paid to UTU for required testing $10.00

JROTC Cleaning Fee Used to dry clean returned JROTC unform at the end of the course $30

Adobe Certified Professional
License Fee for professional certification $125.00

Lost Textbook/Library Books Replacement cost of item $15.00

Lost/Damanged Chromebook Replacement cost of Chromebook $320.00

Optional Student Apparel
Used to purchchase jackets, shirts or other wearable items with the school or club

logo $75.00

Lost/Damaged JROTC issued
uniform

Used to replacelost or damaged Army JROTC issued uniform items, including but
not limited to boots, pants, jackets, shirts, headwear $50-$500

Paypal/square convenience fee Required to use the service 3.49% + $0.49

F-1 Student Application Fee Payment for the serice $100.00

F-1 Foreign exchange student tuition
Designated cost by the State of Utah for attending a year of school by a foriegn

student with an F1 Visa $9,140.00

Lost/Damaged Computer Science
Equiptment

Used to replace lost or damaged computer science equiptment. Actual cost will not
exceed cost of damaged/lost item. $10.00-$2000.00


